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SERIES EJECUTIVAS
LIGNES DE DIRECTION
DIREKTIONSEINRICHTUNGSPROGRAMME
LINHA DIRECÇÃO

DV913 Vigo



D 51 3/16” × H 29 9/16”

DV913 Vigo Dati tecnici ⁄ Technical data

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

Dx/R - Sx/L

PI

CM CM CM

PI PI

Tavoli H. 76 cm con piani di lavoro sp. 6, composti da piani in melaminico sp. 5 più piani in melaminico o vetro sp. 1 
/ Desk tables H. 30” with 2 3/8” thick worktops, composed of 2” th. melamine worktop plus 3/8” th. melamine or glass top

Libreria con ante a ribalta 
/ Bookshelf with flap doors

Tavoli riunione H. 75 cm con piani di lavoro interi in melaminico sp. 5 cm con bordi perimetrali in ABS 
/ Meeting tables H.29 9/16” with whole worktops in melamine 2” thick with perimetrical edges in ABS 

D 17 6/8” - H 62 3/16”

913.CL.RL.20_  W 84 5/8”

Note:

2    Le dimensioni sono espresse in pollici – consultare il listino 
prezzi per le caratteristiche tecniche, i codici degli articoli 
e delle finiture ⁄ Dimensions are stated in inch – for technical 
characteristics, article code numbers and finishing see price list;

         Ai tavoli con allungo a giorno è possibile integrare la cassettiera 
913.MC.02.06_ / It is possible to integrate 913.MC.02.06_ pedestals in 
the tables with open extension.

PI

CM

   Piano intero ⁄ Full worktop. 

   Piano composto ⁄ Compound worktop. 

Tavoli con allungo a giorno / 
Tables with open extension

Tavoli con allungo laterale /
Tables with lateral extension

913.TM.36.20_  W 78 6/8”
913.TM.36.22_  W 86 5/8”

913.TS.04.20_  W 104 5/16”
913.TS.04.22_  W 112 4/16”

D 86 5/8” x H 29 9/16”

913.TM.46.23_  W 90 5/8”
913.TM.46.25_  W 98 7/16”

913.TR.41.24_  W 94 7/16”

D 47 1/4” - H 29 9/16”

913.TR.11.14_ 

Ø 55 1/8” - H 29 9/16”

Tavoli H. 75 cm con piani di lavoro interi in melaminico sp. 5 / Desk tables H. 29 9/16” with whole worktops in melamine 2” thick 

D 86 5/8” × H 29 9/16”

D 51 3/16” - H 30”

Tavoli con allungo a giorno / 
Tables with open extension

Tavoli con allungo laterale /
Tables with lateral extension

913.TM.37.20_  W 78 6/8”
913.TM.37.22_  W 86 5/8”

913.TS.59.20_  W 104 5/16”
913.TS.59.22_  W 112 4/16”

D 86 5/8” x H 30”

913.TM.47.23_  W 90 5/8”
913.TM.47.25_  W 98 7/16”

D 86 5/8” × H 30”

   Prodotti non in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità 
contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ Items not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;

Dx/R - Sx/L

PI

Penisola H. 75 cm con piano in melaminico sp. 5 
/ Peninsula H.29 9/16” with melamine top 2” thick 

Penisola H. 76 cm con piano sp. 6 cm, composto da piani in melaminico sp. 5 + 1 cm
/ Peninsula H. 30” with 2 3/8” thick top, composed of 2” + 3/8” th. melamine tops

913.PE.01.13_ 

Ø 51 3/16” x H 29 9/16”

Dx/R - Sx/L

CM

913.PE.02.13_ 

Ø 51 3/16” x H 30”

Sx/L Dx/R Dx/R

Sx/L Dx/R Dx/R

Sx/LSx/L

Tavoli scrivania con penisola
/ Desk tables with peninsula

Tavoli scrivania con penisola 
/ Desk tables with peninsula

Sx/L

Dx/R

Sx/L

Dx/R

Dx/R

Sx/L

Sx/L

Dx/R

Dx/R

Sx/L

Dx/R

Sx/L

Dx/R Dx/R

Sx/L Sx/L



W 16 5/8” D 21 3/8” × H 21 7/8”

Cassettiere su ruote ⁄ Pedestals on castors

Cassettiera con 1 cassetto per tavolo con allungo a giorno / Drawer with one drawer for tables with open lateral extension

DV913 Vigo Dati tecnici ⁄ Technical data

550.CS.1M.03_
Metalliche
⁄ Metallic

550.CS.2M.03_
Metalliche
⁄ Metallic

Note:    La finitura impiallacciato non è in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità contattare l'ufficio commerciale. Per portacancelleria cassetti, vedi capitolo DV300-Accessori
⁄ Veneered finishes is not in prompt delivery. Please contact the commercial department to check availability. For stationary tray, see chapter DV300-Accessories.

W 16 1/2” D 22 1/2” × H 21 7/8” W 12 11/16” D 21 3/8” × H 21 7/8”

550.CS.10.04_
Melaminico
⁄ Melamine

550.CS.20.04_
Melaminico
⁄ Melamine

550.CS.1M.04_
Metalliche - Vaschetta 
porta cancelleria inclusa
⁄ Metallic - Stationery tray 
included

550.CS.2M.04_
Metalliche - Vaschetta 
porta cancelleria inclusa
⁄ Metallic - Stationery tray 
included

Note:    Per portacancelleria cassetti, vedi capitolo DV300-Accessori
⁄ For stationary tray, see chapter DV300-Accessories

Accessori per Elettrificazione – Vari ⁄ Accessories for Electrification – Various

Note:    Per l’integrazione degli accessori con la cassettiera consultare il manuale tecnico / For integration of accessories with the drawers please check technical manual 

300.AP.S1.02 W 8 1/8”
300.AP.S1.03 W 11 7/8”
300.AP.S1.04 W 16 1/2”

300.AS.01.09_

W 35 7/16” D 23 5/8” × 
H 13/16”

W 35 7/16”

D 23 5/8”

1    Per la scelta dei contenitori e degli accessori vari, consultare 
il relativo listino o catalogo ⁄ To choose storage units and 
accessories, please check correspondent price list or catalogue;

2    Le dimensioni sono espresse in pollici – consultare il listino 
prezzi per le caratteristiche tecniche, i codici degli articoli 
e delle finiture ⁄ Dimensions are stated in inch – for technical 
characteristics, article code numbers and finishing see price list;

   Prodotti non in pronta consegna. Per la disponibilità 
contattare l'ufficio commerciale ⁄ Items not in prompt delivery. 
Please contact the commercial department to check availability;

   Articoli prodotti solo su richiesta ⁄ Items produced only 
on demand;

   Con serratura ⁄ With lock.

Note:

W 23 5/8” D 19 3/4” x H 14 3/8”

913.MC.02.06_

       Ai tavoli con allungo a giorno è possibile integrare la cassettiera 
913.MC.02.06_ / It is possible to integrate 913.MC.02.06_ pedestals in 
the tables with open extension.

Accessori per cassettiera cod. 913.MC.02.06 / Accessories for drawer cod. 913.MC.02.06

913.CS.01.05 913.CA.S6.08

W 22 1/16” D 16 1/8” x 
H 4 5/16”

W 21 5/8” D 15 3/4” x
 H 3 1/8”

Cassetto Optional interno / 
Optional internal drawer

Reggicartella per cassetto / 
Frame for folders for drawers

L. - W.

503.CS.P1.00  W 13”
503.CS.P2.00  W 15 3/8”

   Fino ad esaurimento ⁄ Until exhaustion;
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TABLES: 
WORKTOPS:  

Made of 50 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, with 2 mm thick ABS edge-profiles. 

FINISHING TOP (optional):  

Finishing tops are available, on the operator side and side extension, in 10 mm thick white or black tempered silkscreen glass with acetated 

surface and with polished edge-profiles. Finishing top on visitor side and peninsulas are available in 10 mm thick wood conglomerate coated 

with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, with 2 mm thick ABS edge-profiles. Finishing top are combined to the 50 mm thick 

worktop of the desk with adhesive velcro. 

Worktops of every desk are equipped with top access with openable door from one side to allow passage of cables. The flip door of the top 

access is coated in the same finish as the melamine worktop (light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut) or in silkscreen glass (white or black). 

FOLDING LEG:  

Right and left legs made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, with 0.45 mm thick 

ABS edge-profiles; or in 18 mm thick MDF coated with melamine in black matt. The total thickness of the leg is 100 mm using “folding” 

technique. The leg is composed of 3 different pieces in folding which are jointed by means of specific hardware and 1 mm thick steel spacers.   

Lower base made in extruded aluminium painted in aluminium, white or anthracite colour. Profile is equipped with terminal caps in die-cast 

zamak with chromed surface and black leveller feet.  

Folding leg is equipped with inspectable compartment with removable carter 15/10 mm thick sheet metal painted in aluminium, white or 

anthracite colour. Cables climb into a basket made in 10/10 mm thick sheet metal placed underneath the worktop’s top access; covering carter 

in 10/10 mm thick sheet metal; both painted in aluminium, white or anthracite colour.   

MODESTY PANEL:  

Made of 30 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, with 2 mm thick ABS edge-profiles. 

Peninsula made of: PENINSULA: 

WORKTOP: 

Made of 50 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, with 2 mm thick ABS edge-profiles.  

Connecting brackets in 3 mm thick sheet metal painted in aluminium colour are available for desk connection. 

Desks, desks with side extension equipped with or without pedestal, are composed of the following items: 

FOLDING LEG:  

Made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, with 0.45 mm thick ABS edge-profiles; 

or in 18 mm thick MDF coated with melamine in black matt. The total thickness of the leg is 100 mm using “folding” technique.  

Lower base with rectangular section L.100 x H. 20 mm in extruded aluminium. All painted in aluminium, white or anthracite colour. Profile is 

equipped with terminal cap in die-cast zamak with chromed surface and black leveller feet. Connecting plate in 3 mm thick sheet metal painted 

in aluminium colour is available for connection. 

METAL STRUCTURES:  

Frame made with two legs and lower base with rectangular section L.100 x H. 20 mm in extruded aluminium. All painted in aluminium, white 

or anthracite colour. Connection joints in die-cast zamak with chromed surface. All connected with specific hardware. Black leveller feet. 

“L” shaped side extension made of: TABLES WITH “L” 

SHAPED SIDE 

EXTENSION: 

METAL STRUCTURES:  

Frame made with “C” shaped beam, with a leg and a lower base with rectangular section L.100 x H. 20 mm in extruded aluminium. All painted 

in aluminium, white or anthracite colour. Connection joints in die-cast zamak with chromed surface. All connected with specific hardware. 

Black leveller feet. 

FINISHING TOP (optional):  

Finishing top made of 10 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, with 2 mm thick ABS edge-

profiles. Finishing top are combined to the 50 mm thick worktop with adhesive velcro. Angular cap made in die-cast zamak with chromed 

surface. 

FINISHING TOP (optional):  

Finishing top made of 10 mm thick white or black tempered silkscreen glass with acetated surface and with polished edge-profiles. It is 

combined to the 50 mm thick worktop of the extension with adhesive velcro. Angular cap made in die-cast zamak with chromed surface. 

WORKTOP: 

Made of 50 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, with 2 mm thick ABS edge-profiles.  

Connecting brackets in 3 mm thick sheet metal painted in aluminium colour are available for desk connection. 

Side extension made of: TABLES WITH OPEN 

SIDE EXTENSION: OPEN CARCASS: 

50 mm thick worktop and base, 30 mm thick side panel, made of wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” 

walnut, with 2 mm thick ABS edge-profiles. Connecting brackets in 3 mm thick sheet metal painted in aluminium colour are available for desk 

connection. 

FINISHING TOP (optional):  

Finishing top made of 10 mm thick white or black tempered silkscreen glass with acetated surface and with polished edge-profiles. It is 

combined to the 50 mm thick worktop of the extension with adhesive velcro.     

STRUCTURES:  

Frame made with one leg and one lower base with rectangular section L.100 x H. 20 mm in extruded aluminium. All painted in aluminium, 

white or anthracite colour. Connection joints in die-cast zamak with chromed surface. All connected with specific hardware. Black leveller feet. 

Specific folding leg. 

METAL STRUCTURES:  

Frame made with “C” shaped beam, with a leg and a lower base with rectangular section L.100 x H. 20 mm in extruded aluminium. All painted 

in aluminium, white or anthracite colour. Connection joints in die-cast zamak with chromed surface. All connected with specific hardware. 

Black leveller feet. 
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NOTE: ALL METAL COMPONENTS ARE PAINTED WITH EPOXY POWDERS.

 
 

Internal optional drawer to be added to the pedestal. Front of drawer made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in 

aluminium with matching 1.5 mm thick ABS edge-profiles. 12 mm thick melamine drawers coated with light grey PVC. Metal rails in simple 

version with the "soft-closing" mechanism. Button lock with double bendable key and grey ABS cap. 

OPTIONAL DRAWER: 

Carcass made of 18 mm thick panels in wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, with 0.45 mm thick 

ABS edge-profiles. Back panel and front of drawer made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or 

“Maroncelli” walnut with matching 1.5 mm thick ABS edge-profiles. 12 mm thick melamine drawers coated with light grey PVC. Drawers are 

equipped with telescopic full extraction metal rails with push-pull mechanism. Drawers can be equipped with a folded sheet metal frame In 

aluminium colour for hanging files (to be ordered separately, for integration please check DV913 price list).   

FOLDING LEG:  

Made in 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, or in 18 mm thick MDF coated with 

melamine in black matt; with 0.45 mm thick ABS edge-profiles. The total thickness of the leg is 100 mm using “folding” technique. The leg is 

composed of 2 different pieces in folding which are jointed by means of specific hardware.   

Lower base made with rectangular section L.100 x H.20 mm in extruded aluminium painted in aluminium, white or anthracite colour. Profile is 

equipped with terminal caps in die-cast zamak with chromed surface and black leveller feet.  

Folding leg is equipped with inspectable compartment with removable carter 15/10 mm thick sheet metal painted in aluminium, white or 

anthracite colour. Cables climb into a basket made in 20/10 mm thick sheet metal painted in aluminium, white or anthracite colour placed 

underneath the worktop’s top access.    

METAL STRUCTURES:  

Frame made with two legs and two lower bases with rectangular section L.100 x H. 20 mm in extruded aluminium. All painted in aluminium, 

white or anthracite colour. Connection joints in die-cast zamak with chromed surface. All connected with specific hardware. Black leveller feet 

BACK PANEL:   

Made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in white, light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, or in 18 mm thick MDF coated 

with melamine in black matt; with matching 1.5 mm thick ABS profile. 

• For horizontal wire management wiring goes through the metal beams and the folding leg. The beam is equipped to be completed with 

blocking cable clip and for the application of socket-boxes inside. 

• For vertical wire management wiring goes through the folding leg  

• Further vertical wire management: Adjustable metal column for cables made of bent and welded 10/10 mm thick metal sheet, painted 

aluminium colour. It includes an internal support for fixing a socket-box. Openable casing for inspection; internal separator for cables; 

telescopic collar from 64cm up to 73cm adjustable height. 

• Wire management tower made of bent and welded 15/10 mm thick metal sheet, equipped with internal separator for cables and two openable 

casings for inspection, available in semi-gloss white or embossed aluminium or embossed anthracite colour. It is equipped with nos.4 ABS 

leveller feet in aluminium colour. The tower is prepared for the application of socket-boxes inside. 

• Vertical spiral cable duct: Made of aluminium coloured ABS. 

(Note: For further wire management solutions see: DV300-ACCESSORIES price list). 

WIRE MANAGEMENT: 

PEDESTAL FOR OPEN 

SIDE EXTENSION: 

WORKTOPS: 

Made of 50 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, with 2 mm thick ABS edge-profiles. 

Worktops are available with top-access with door opening on two sides, to allow wiring to pass through. 

MEETING TABLES: 

CARCASS: 

Top, bottom and shelves made of 50 mm thick wood conglomerate coated in melamine with light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut with matching 1.5 

mm thick frontal ABS profiles. Side panels and divider panels made of 30 mm thick wood conglomerate coated in melamine with light oak or 

“Maroncelli” walnut with matching 1.5 mm thick ABS profile. Carcass mounted with specific hardware. 

BOOKCASE WITH 

FLAP DOORS: 

FLAP DOOR: 

Door made of 18 mm thick wood conglomerate coated with melamine in white, light oak or “Maroncelli” walnut, or in 18 mm thick MDF coated 

with melamine in black matt; with matching 1.5 mm thick ABS profile. 

Flip doors are equipped with metal hinges and adjusting opening mechanism. Push-pull opening system with magnetic block.   

PLYNTH:  

Plynth made by uprights and lower base with rectangular section L.100 x H. 20 mm in extruded aluminium. All painted in aluminium, white or 

anthracite colour. Connection joints in die-cast zamak with chromed surface. Upper support brackets made in 3 mm thick sheet metal pained in 

aluminium colour. All connected with specific hardware. Black leveller feet 
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MESAS: 
SOBRES DE TRABAJO: 

Realizados en madera aglomerada de 50 mm de grosor revestida de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli” con cantos perimétricos en 
ABS de 2 mm de grosor. 

SOBRE DE ACABADO (Opcional): 

Los sobres de acabado para el lado operador y la mesa auxiliar, están disponibles en cristal templado serigrafiado blanco o negro al acido, de 10 
mm de grosor con cantos perimétricos pulidos. Los sobres de acabado para el lado visitante y la península están disponibles en madera 
aglomerada de 10 mm de grosor revestida de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli”, con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 2 mm de grosor.  
Los sobres de acabado se combinan al sobre de trabajo de 50 mm de grosor de la mesa con velcro adhesivo.  
Los sobres de trabajo de todas las mesas están equipados de top access con tapa que se abre en un lado para permitir el paso de los cables. La 
tapa del top access esta revestida con el mismo acabado del sobre de trabajo en melamina (roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli”) o en cristal 
serigrafiado (blanco o negro). 

PATA EN “FOLDING”: 

Patas, derecha o izquierda, realizadas en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestidas de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli” con 
cantos perimétricos en ABS de 0.45 mm de grosor; o en MDF de 18 mm de grosor revestida de melamina negro mate. El grosor total de la pata 
es de 100 mm, realizada con la técnica “folding”. La pata está formada por 3 piezas distintas en folding que se unen entre ellas por medio de 
herrajes específicos y separadores de 1 mm de grosor en acero.  
Perfil inferior realizado en extrusión de aluminio barnizado color aluminio, blanco o antracita. El perfil está dotado de casquillos terminales 
realizados en presofusión de zamak con superficie cromada y pies niveladores color negro.   
En la pata en folding hay un compartimento vertical para el paso de los cables, inspeccionable mediante una mascara en chapa extraíble de 
15/10 mm de grosor, barnizada en color aluminio, blanco o antracita. Los cables suben hasta una caja realizada en chapa de metal de 10/10 mm 
de grosor posicionada por debajo del top access del sobre de trabajo; mascara de cobertura en chapa de 10/10 mm de grosor; ambas barnizadas 
color aluminio, blanco o antracita.   

FALDON: 

Realizado en madera aglomerada de 30 mm de grosor revestida de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli” con cantos perimétricos en ABS 
de 2 mm de grosor. 

Formada por: PENINSULA: 
SOBRES DE TRABAJO: 

Realizados en madera aglomerada de 50 mm de grosor revestida de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli” con cantos perimétricos en 
ABS de 2 mm de grosor. Para la conexión con la mesa están previstas unas placas en chapa de 3 mm de grosor barnizadas color aluminio. 

Mesas, mesas auxiliares con cajoneras o abiertas, están formadas por los siguientes elementos: 

PATA EN “FOLDING”: 

Realizada en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestida de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli” o en MDF de 18 mm de grosor 
revestida de melamina negro mate; con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 0.45 mm de grosor. El grosor total de la pata es de 100 mm, realizada 
con la técnica “folding”. 
Perfil inferior de sección rectangular L.100 x H. 20 mm realizado en extrusión de aluminio, barnizado color aluminio, blanco o antracita. El 
perfil está dotado de casquillos terminales realizados en presofusión de zamak con superficie cromada y pies niveladores color negro. Para la 
conexión con la península hay soportes en chapa de metal de 3 mm de grosor barnizados color aluminio. 

ESTRUCTURA METÁLICA:  

Formada por dos patas y un perfil inferior de sección rectangular L.100 x H. 20 mm realizados en extrusión de aluminio. Todo barnizado color 
aluminio, blanco o antracita. Piezas de unión realizadas en presofusión de zamak con superficie cromada. Todo está unido por medio de 
herrajes específicos. Pies niveladores color negro. 

Ala auxiliar compuesta por: MESAS CON ALAS 
AUXILIARES 
PERFILADAS: 

ESTRUCTURA METÁLICA:  

Formada por un travesaño pasacables a forma de “C”, una pata y un perfil inferior de sección rectangular L.100 x H. 20 mm realizados en 
extrusión de aluminio. Todo barnizado color aluminio, blanco o antracita. Piezas de unión realizadas en presofusión de zamak con superficie 
cromada. Todo está unido por medio de herrajes específicos. Pies niveladores color negro. 

SOBRE DE ACABADO (Opcional): 

El sobre de acabado está disponible en madera aglomerada de 10 mm de grosor revestida de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli”, con 
cantos perimétricos en ABS de 2 mm de grosor, se combinan al sobre de trabajo de 50 mm de grosor de la mesa con velcro adhesivo. Casquillo 
angular realizado en presofusión de zamak con superficie cromada. 

SOBRE DE ACABADO (Opcional): 

El sobre de acabado está disponible en cristal templado serigrafiado blanco o negro al acido, de 10 mm de grosor con cantos perimétricos pulidos. Se 
combinan al sobre de trabajo de 50 mm de grosor del ala auxiliar con velcro adhesivo. Casquillo angular realizado en presofusión de zamak con 
superficie cromada. 

SOBRE DE TRABAJO: 

Realizados en madera aglomerada de 50 mm de grosor revestida de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli” con cantos perimétricos en 
ABS de 2 mm de grosor. Para la conexión con la mesa están previstas placas en chapa de 3 mm de grosor barnizadas color aluminio. 

Ala auxiliar sin cajonera compuesta por: MESAS CON ALAS 
AUXILIARES ABIERTAS: CUERPO CON COMPARTIMIENTO ABIERTO:  

Sobre de trabajo y base 50 mm de grosor, panel lateral compartimiento abierto 30 mm de grosor, realizados en madera aglomerada revestida de 
melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli”, con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 2 mm de grosor. Para la conexión con la mesa etán previstas 
placas en chapa de 3 mm de grosor barnizadas color aluminio. 

ESTRUCTURA METÁLICA:  

Formada por un travesaño pasacables a forma de “C”, de una pata y un perfil inferior de sección rectangular L.100 x H. 20 mm realizados en 
extrusión de aluminio. Todo barnizado color aluminio, blanco o antracita. Piezas de unión realizadas en presofusión de zamak con superficie 
cromada. Todo está unido por medio de herrajes específicos. Pies niveladores color negro. 
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N.B.: TODOS LOS ELEMENTOS METÁLICOS ESTÁN PINTADOS CON BARNIZ EPOXY.

 
 

Cajón interior opcional para agregar a la cajonera. Frente cajón realizado en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestida de melamina 
aluminio con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 1.5 mm de grosor a juego. Interior de los cajones de melamina de 12 mm de grosor revestidos en 
PVC gris claro. Guías metálicas en versión simple con mecanismo "soft-closing". Cerradura con doble llave plegable y cubrellave en ABS gris. 

CAJON OPCIONAL: 

Cuerpo formado por paneles de 18 mm de grosor realizados en madera aglomerada revestida de melamina roble claro y nogal “Maroncelli” con 
cantos perimétricos en ABS de 0.45 mm de grosor. Trasera y frente cajón realizados en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestida de 
melamina roble claro y nogal “Maroncelli” con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 1.5 mm de grosor a juego. Cajones en melamina de 12 mm de 
grosor revestidos en PVC gris claro. Los cajones están dotados de guías metálicas con extracción total y sistema push-pull. Los cajones pueden 
ser equipados con bastidores metálicos para carpetas colgantes, realizados en chapa doblada color aluminio (pedir por separado, para la 
integración consulte la lista de precios DV913). 

PATA EN “FOLDING”: 

Realizada en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestida de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli” o en MDF de 18 mm de grosor 
revestida de melamina negro mate; con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 0.45 mm de grosor. El grosor total de la pata es de 100 mm, realizada 
con la técnica “folding”. La pata está compuesta de 2 piezas distintas en folding que se unen entre ellas por medio de herrajes específicos. 
Perfil inferior de sección rectangular L.100 x H. 20 mm realizado en extrusión de aluminio, barnizado color aluminio, blanco o antracita. El 
perfil está dotado de casquillos terminales realizados en presofusión de zamak con superficie cromada y pies niveladores color negro.  
En la pata en folding hay un compartimento vertical para el paso de los cables, inspeccionable mediante un carter en chapa extraíble de 15/10 
mm de grosor, barnizado en color aluminio, blanco o antracita. Los cables suben hasta una caja realizada en chapa de 20/10 mm de grosor 
barnizada de color aluminio, blanca o antracita, posicionada por debajo del top access del sobre de trabajo. 

ESTRUCTURA METÁLICA:  

Formada por dos patas y dos perfiles inferiores de sección rectangular L.100 x H. 20 mm realizados en extrusión de aluminio. Todo barnizado 
color aluminio, blanco o antracita. Piezas de unión realizadas en presofusión de zamak con superficie cromada. Todo está unido por medio de 
herrajes específicos. Pies niveladores color negro. 

TRASERA: 

Trasera realizada en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestida de melamina blanca, roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli”; o en MDF de 18 
mm de grosor revestida de melamina negro mate; canto en ABS de 1.5 mm de grosor a juego. 

• Canalización horizontal: La canalización está ubicada dentro de los travesaños de metal y la pata folding. El travesaño está predispuesto para 
equiparse con clips de bloqueo de cables y para fijar una caja electrificada. 
• Canalización vertical: La canalización está ubicada dentro la pata folding 
• Canalización adicional:  
• Columna pasaclables realizada en chapa doblada y soldada de 1 mm de grosor color aluminio. Tiene previsto un soporte interior para la 
fijación de la caja electrificada. Tapa para la inspección, separador interior de los cables y collar telescópico que permite variar la altura de 64 
cm a 73 cm.  
• Columna Pasacables: realizada en chapa doblada y soldada, está dotada de separador interno para los cables y de doble mascara que se abre 
para la inspección; todo ello de color blanco semi-brillo o aluminio semi-mate. Está dotada de n°4 pies ajustables en ABS barnizado aluminio. 
En el interior la columna está predispuesta para la aplicación de la caja Schuko. 
• Hélice pasacables en ABS. 
(N.B. Para ulteriores soluciones de canalizaciones ver lista de precios DV300-Accesorios). 

CANALIZACIÓN: 

SOBRE DE ACABADO (Opcional): 

El sobre de acabado está disponible en cristal templado serigrafiado blanco o negro al acido, de 10 mm de grosor con cantos perimétricos 
pulidos. Se combinan al sobre de trabajo de 50 mm de grosor del ala auxiliar con velcro adhesivo. 

ESTRUCTURA: 

Formada por una pata y un perfil inferior de sección rectangular L.100 x H. 20 mm realizados en extrusión de aluminio. Todo barnizado color 
aluminio, blanco o antracita. Piezas de unión realizadas en presofusión de zamak con superficie cromada. Todo está unido por medio de 
herrajes específicos. Pies niveladores color negro. Pata “folding” especifica.   

CAJONERA PARA ALA 
AUXILIAR ABIERTA: 

SOBRE DE TRABAJO: 

Realizados en madera aglomerada de 50 mm de grosor revestida de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli” con cantos perimétricos en ABS de 
2 mm de grosor. Los sobres de trabajo están equipados de top access con tapa que se abre en dos lados para permitir el paso de los cables. 

MESAS DE REUNIONES: 

CUERPO: 

Techo, base y repisa realizados en madera aglomerada de 50 mm de grosor revestida de melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli” con cantos 
frontales en ABS de 1.5 mm de grosor a juego. Paneles laterales y divisorios realizados en madera aglomerada de 30 mm de grosor revestida de 
melamina roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli” con cantos en ABS de 1.5 mm de grosor a juego. El cuerpo se instala por medio de herrajes 
específicos. 

ESTANTERIA CON 
PUERTAS ABATIBLES: 

PUERTA ABATIBLE: 

Puerta realizada en madera aglomerada de 18 mm de grosor revestida de melamina blanca, roble claro o nogal “Maroncelli”; o en MDF de 18 mm 
de grosor revestida de melamina negro mate; canto en ABS de 1.5 mm de grosor a juego.  
Las puertas abatibles están dotadas de bisagras metálicas y mecanismo de apertura con sistema de ajuste. Sistema de apertura push-pull con bloque 
magnético. 

ZÓCALO:  

Zócalo formado por montantes y perfiles inferiores con sección rectangular L. 100 x H. 20 mm realizados en extrusión de aluminio. Todos 
barnizados en color aluminio, blanco o antracita. Piezas de unión realizados en presofusión de zamak con superficie cromada. Placas de soporte 
superior realizadas en chapa de metal de 3 mm de grosor barnizadas en aluminio. Todo está unido por medio de herrajes específicos. Pies 
niveladores color negro. 


